
2025  Peaks League Boys Schedule 
All dates include a 7A game followed by an 7B and a 8A game followed by the 8B game. There is a 5 

minute warm-up prior to each A game.  There will be a 2 minute warm up before B games. 7A and 8A games: 
6 min quarters, 1 min between quarters, 3 min halftimes. B games will be two 12 minute halves with 1 minute 
half time games running clock (stop clock last 30 seconds of each half).  7A and 8A game time-outs will 
consist of 3 full and 2 30.  B games will be 1 full and 1 30. Overtime will consist of 2 minute, 1 minute (stop 
clock) and if not resolved sudden death. One full time out per overtime, with carry over of leftover game 
timeouts.  20-point mercy rule for A games: If a team is up by 20 points at any time during the game the clock 
will run for the remainder, even if the total goes back under 20 points. No pressing in 6th or B games. No 
pressing in A games with a 10 point differential.  Practice Begins Monday  Oct 20, 2025
 
 
 Saturday 10/25/25 
SMS tournament 
 
Tuesday 10/28/25 
LCMS @ SMS​ 4:00* 
VMS @ ECCA​ 4:00 
 
Wednesday 10/29/25 
GCMS @ BCMS​ 4:15 
STC @ HPS​ 4:00 
 
Saturday 11/01/25 
6th Grade Tournament  @ HPS 
 
Monday 11/03/25 
HPS @ SMS​ 3:30* 
STC @ LCMS​ 4:00 
EVMS @ VMS​ 4:00* 
 
Tuesday 11/04/25 
ECCA @ GCMS 4:15​  
BCMS @ STC​   4:45 
VMS @ LCMS​ 4:00* 
 
 Wednesday 11/05/25 
SMS @ ECCA​ 4:00 
GCMS @ EVMS 4:15* 
 
Thursday 11/06/25 
HPS @ VMS  4:00*  (6th at HPS) 
LCMS @ BCMS 4:15 
 
Saturday 11/8/25  
EVMS Tournament (invite)  
 
 

Monday 11/10/25 
BCMS @ SMS ​4:00* 
HPS @ LCMS 4:00* 
 
Tuesday 11/11/25   
STC @ GCMS 4:15 
ECCA @ EVMS 4:15* 
 
Wednesday 11/12/25 
BCMS @ HPS​ 4:45* 
EVMS @ LCMS 4:00* 
 
Thursday 11/13/25 
LCMS @ GCMS 4:15 
 
Saturday 11/15/25 
6th grade @ SMS 
 
Monday 11/17/25 
VMS @ SMS​ 4:00 
EVMS @ HPS 4:00* 
ECCA @ STC 4:00 
 
Tuesday 11/18/25 
BCMS @ EVMS 5:00* 
VMS @ STC 4:00 
HPS @ ECCA 4:00* (6th at HPS) 
 
Wednesday 11/19/25 
SMS @ GCMS 3:00 
 
Thursday 11/20/25 
VMS @ BCMS 4:15 
GCMS @ HPS 2:00*  (Assembly Game) 
STC @ EVMS 4:15 
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Monday 12/01/25 
EVMS @ SMS 3:30*  
LCMS @ ECCA 4:00 
GCMS @ VMS 4:00 
 
Tuesday 12/02/25 
SMS @ STC 4:00 
ECCA @ BCMS 4:15 
 
Wednesday 12/03/25 
6th Grade Championships @ LCMS 
 
Peaks League Championship Tournaments - 
@EagleValley Middle School (Top 6 teams) 
3pm if play in game needed, 4:15pm bracket begins 
 
7th Grade Thursday 12/04/25 
8th Grade Friday 12/05/25 
 
 
 
 


